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SUBJ/ACTIVE-DUTY PROMOTIONS TO THE PERMANENT GRADES OF CAPTAIN,
COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT COMMANDER, LIEUTENANT, AND CHIEF WARRANT
OFFICER IN THE LINE AND STAFF CORPS//

REF/A/DOC/OPNAV/22APR22//

REF/B/DOC/OPNAV/28FEB12//

REF/C/MSG/CNO WASHINGTON DC/041953ZAUG22//
REF/D/DOC/SECNAV/24JUL19//

REF/E/DOC/COMNAVPERSCOM/05APR24//

NARR/REF A IS OPNAVINST 6110.1K, PHYSICAL READINESS PROGRAM.

REF B IS OPNAVINST 1811.3A, VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT AND TRANSFER TO THE
FLEET RESERVE OF MEMBERS OF THE NAVY SERVING ON ACTIVE DUTY. REF C
IS NAVADMIN 176/22, POLICY UPDATE CONCERNING SERVICE-IN-GRADE
RETIREMENT ELIGIBILITY FOR ACTIVE DUTY AND TRAINING AND
ADMINISTRATION FOR RESERVE LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS. REF D IS
SECNAVINST 1920.6D, ADMINISTRATIVE SEPARATION OF OFFICERS. REF E IS
MILPERSMAN ARTICLE 1070-181, OFFICER PHOTOGRAPHS.//

RMKS/1. Congratulations to the following officers on their

promotions to the ranks indicated in this message. This NAVADMIN is



the authority for effecting permanent officer promotions on the

dates indicated. Columns read name and designator.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN
SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE 18 JUNE 2024
DOR/EFF DATE 01 SEPTEMBER 2025
Jones Terrence Undra 6410
CAPTAIN LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE
LINE 29 JUNE 2025 STAFF 29 JUNE 2025

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Brown Lamont Armond 3100 Emerson Donald Whiting 1310
Gibson William Alexander 1440 Hoff Justin J 1120
Jones Jason Matthew 2300 Juliamontanez Maria D 2200
Lambert Kyle Patrick 1310 Lamoure Stephen Vincent 1310
Lee Chester III 1710 Lee Jessica J 2100
Mclemore Craig T 1820 Mojica Susan Louise 2900
Nelson Jonathan Philip 1120 Owens David R 1310
Saeed Omar 2100 Sprague Justin M 1830
Vandyke Jamie Eugene 1110 West Brent Frederick 1230
Whitehead Lena Elizabeth 2500 Yera Cristobal 1310

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO COMMANDER
COMMANDER LINE AND STAFF SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE
LINE 29 JUNE 2025 STAFF 19 SEPTEMBER 2025

DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2025

Alba Alexander 2300 Anderson Erik Lundberg 2100
Azah Ayeetin Manyong 2100 Babskie Daniel Andrew 2300
Baumann Kerry Beth 2200 Branch Zachary Parker 2500
Callahan Dawn Pauline 2100 Chauvin Meagan Geuther 2100

Cole Jacob Henry 2100 Colling Ian Patrick 2200



Comer Reece Edward III
Czarzasty Devon R
Desantis Kristin Marie
Dinan Lauren E

Evans Joshua Daniel
Flatgard Genevieve Pike
Grounds Benjamin Eric
Hawkins Emily Jessica
Johnson Klint Arley
Kaiser Michael Gene Jr
Lo Jennifer R

Lugo Christopher
Martin Krystal Nicolle
Miller Kathryn Ann
Murdock Charles F
Okimura Christopher D
Pace Garrett Adam
Palmer Laura Ellis
Rabor Emiliano Calo
Shinoff Aaron J
Torresrivera Elliot J
Turpin Shawn Jamie
Urbaitis Michael James

Voss Ashley E

5100

2900

2100

2900

2200

5100

2100

3100

4100

2900

2900

2300

2300

2900

5100

3100

3100

4100

2300

3100

3100

4100

2200

2100

Arthur Richard Eugene II 1520

Born Claire C G

Cline Marcus Russell

Davenport Freem W IV

1200

3100

1120

Cuthbertson Nicole
Darling Nicholas Andrew
Devore Charlotte Emilie
Emond Charles Gerard Jr
Fennern Tyson Daniel
Griffis Edward Thomas Jr
Hartley Clark Kimball
Homme Alexander Golden
Jones Larry Lewis Jr
Kopp Jason Allen

Louk Sarah U

Maldonado Paul Anthony
Meyer Charles Deblois
Moore Joshua A

Neipp James Andrew

Pace Bryan Hollum
Palazzolo Stefano A
Piela Cassy Ann

Salivia Kermit Chalavet
Solo Lauren M

Trainer Donald Ray
Uffmann William J III
Veilleux Andrew Jacques

Whitlow Nathan Robert

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Bobich Gregory M
Choi Yoon Jin
Cuevas Steven

Disanto David Joseph

2900

2100

2100

2100

5100

2500

2300

2500

4100

2100

2900

2100

2100

2300

2300

3100

2200

2900

2100

2900

2100

2100

2900

2100

1140

4100

1110

3100



Dorsett Sarah Renee
Ginn Meghan Elizabeth
Ignacio Shann C

Kim Roger Gihong
Linabury John Feighner
Plappert Chris R
Ryerson Robert Leo
Sharma Swapnil

Strong Rebecca Lynn
Trestyanszki Krisztian
Uhl Andrew M

Wilcken Darin Michael

Yanofsky Jacob Benson

2500

2100

1110

1320

2100

1310

1110

2100

2900

1830

1110

1310

1310

Faris Sarah Elizabeth
Herron Connor Michael
Kadz John Taylor

Lees Brian Leslie
Ocampo Brian Douglas
Rabenstein Steven Gary
Sadia Nicholas C

Souza David Michael
Thompson Jacob David
Tschumy William Lee Jr
Vangilder Helena J
Williams Anthony Lee

Zelinskas Matthew V

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT COMMANDER

SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE 19 SEPTEMBER 2025

DOR/EFF DATE 01 SEPTEMBER 2024

Pham Phuong Thanh

1820

LIEUTENANT COMMANDER STAFF

SENATE CONFIRMATION DATE 19 SEPTEMBER 2025

DOR/EFF DATE 01 OCTOBER 2025

Aaberg Caleb Dennis
Abraham Vivek M

Acosta Christina Marie
Apostol Godwin Deguzman
Baglien Peter E

Barnson Brooke Joann
Bishop Aaron Robert
Brinegar Charles M Jr

Brownjiles Gwendolyn M

5100

2100

2900

3100

2100

2300

2300

2300

2300

Abadam Leonard Ebuen
Abreu Aaronchristian T
Alexander Nicholas Todd
Auger Tarhyn Elizabeth
Bardinelli Joseph Alan
Barter Micaela Nicole
Bostwick Kenneth Stanley
Brown Xarviera S

Burrus Ashton Delois

2900

1130

1310

2300

1110

2200

1320

1320

1440

1320

1810

5100

1320

2300

2300

2100

2200

2100

2300

2500

2300

2100



Cannon Brittney Yvette
Chilbert Joseph Adam

Clark Steven Jess

Cloetta Catherine Nicole

Danielczyk Zoe Reyes

Davis Kristin Elizabeth

Dempsey Christopher B
Dietsche Noah Jon
Dolgova Anna Andreevna
Draper Terry Jerome
Eason Michael Mccrae
England Eric Allan
Flynn Kathryn Michelle
Gautam Jade Gaudet
Gonzalez Stephen V
Greene Bryan Henderson
Guffey Ethan Gregory
Healy Brandon James
Hogan Terry Monroe II
Huffman Nathan James
Hunt Kevin Andrae

Ignacio Aaron Domingo

Kent Christopher Robert

Kobold Nathan Elmer
Kuehner Kelly R
Lawrence Bradley T
Lesher Gregory Louis
Love Madeline Dulany

Lupfer John Frederick

2200

2100

4100

2200

2500

2900

2500

2900

2300

2300

2100

5100

2100

2500

5100

4100

2100

3100

3100

4100

2300

5100

2500

2200

2900

4100

4100

2200

2200

Chamberlain Aaron J

Christensen Matthew John

Claunch Kevin Michael
Cole Jessica Nicole
Daudelin Timothy P
Dean William Jonathan

Dennis Rachel Lynn

Dizon Joymichelle Deleon
Douthitt William Steven

Dunbar Dallas Alton III

Elliott Jeffrey S
Escoe Sydney M
Freeman Andrew Wesley
Gilbert Andrew John
Green Caroline Anne
Gregg Brianna Catrine
Haque Ashraful

Heins Megan M

Horch Matthew J

Hulse Daniel Thomas
Hunt Kevin Daniel
Janik Zachary Mason
Knapp Jennifer Ann

Kowalski John IV

Lafrancois Christopher M

Lebold Elizabeth Rachel

Lin Jonathan Henyi
Lubega Daniel Tusiime

Martin William Patrick

2300

2100

2100

2100

2200

6530

2100

2900

2100

5100

2100

2900

2100

2500

2900

2900

2300

2300

2100

5100

2300

2100

2300

2900

3100

2900

3100

4100

2300



Mcvey Natalie Lynne
Mitchell Noelle E
Nesmith Rebecca L
Ogunyemi Adekunle B
Owens Steven Tyler
Pekala Katelyn A
Purnell Justin Marshall

Reed Tyler James

Richardson Timothy James

Robles Carlos A
Rothrock Ashly M

Sama Tchaa Prosper
Schossow Jase Allen
Stewart Tamaran Denise
Taag Nathan Allen Cho
Torresguevara Maria A
Villareal Charisse N
Wieschhaus Kyle Patrick

Zuazo Artemisa Anais

2100

2900

2300

2300

2500

5100

2300

2100

2300

2900

2200

2900

2100

2900

2300

3100

2100

2100

2100

Bathon Kathleen Elizabet 2100

Buckley Killian G
Coffman Philip Ray
Fernandez Sheena
Howell Beverly Ann M
London Robert Allen
Murphy Conner D

Owen Brendan Ellery

Ramirez Joel A

2500

4100

3100

2900

2200

2100

5100

2300

Miller Alexander James
Montgomery Anthony C
Neuzil Alexandria L
Osborne Caleb Brady
Palmer Grant Hudson
Price John Michael Jr
Quintong Johnny Steve
Reynoso Manuel
Robinson Aaron James
Rosen Doris E

Ryan Ian Power
Schallenberger Ty Lane

Smyth Alyssa Colette

Szelmeczki Steven Thomas

Tomlinson Tana Kathleen
Vandyne Aaron Matthew
Walsh Keifer Patrick

Zhang Gregory S

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Brown Robert Todd
Chasse Daniel P
Crawford Rachel Eileen
Hayes Andrea Louise

Li Alexander Dan Fong
Mallory John Laurence
Nette Phillip A
Raffetto Emily R

Rodriguezmaldonado D

2900

3100

2900

5100

2200

2300

3100

3100

2900

2100

2900

2900

2300

4100

3100

2100

2100

2100

2900

2500

3100

2300

2100

2300

2900

2100

2200



Sanchez Erik Andres 2900
Stclair Daniel M 2300
Wright Sarah L 2100

Smith Jesse William
Woodard Catherine A

Wyse Jacob M

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO LIEUTENANT

No officers promoted in this category.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO

CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-5

No officers promoted in this category.

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO
DOR/EFF DATE
Ansumana Josephus T 7131
Collins Brandon M 7821

DOR/EFF DATE

Godwin Ralph Michael II 7811
Reid Lakeisha Veal 7411
Zosa Warren Sarmiento 7131

PERMANENT PROMOTION TO
DOR/EFF DATE
Moran Scott Edward 7831

DOR/EFF DATE

Bell James Matthew 7181
Carmichael Nickolas H 7321
Ehrets Russell Thomas 7171
Gardiner Andrew John 7821
Grab Peter 7831
Hooks Ryan Sinclair 7331
Lopez Desirae Joanne 7181
Mcclain Ajhourni Kaivon 7411
Nichols Benjamin J 7841
Oneil Rebecca Kathleen 7811

CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-4
01 OCTOBER 2025

Arthur William Corry

Fedderman Tyron Martin
01 NOVEMBER 2025

Jackson Joshua Joel

Smith Randy Wayne

CHIEF WARRANT OFFICER, W-3

01 OCTOBER 2023

01 OCTOBER 2025
Buckner Ernest Tyrone Jr
Combs Justin Michael
Ervin Michael Joseph
Garrett Brent Lyons
Gray Brent Danieltaylor
Koller Kevin Aloysius
Mannin Jason Michael
Mcelvene Todd Weret
Oelschlager Tyler James

Roman Anthony Michael

2300

2100

2100

7181

7411

7131

7831

7831

7331

7821

7151

7841

7841

7361

7831

7261

7261



Romero Henry Edwin 7411 Saseung Nicholas Wasan 7121

Schrader Robert Raywilli 7131 Sewell Latisha Juanita 7521
Shade Briananichelle A 7491 Sorenson Devan Thomas 7841
Williams Jason Edward 7831 Yang See 7131

DOR/EFF DATE 01 NOVEMBER 2025

Anderson Chase Kimball 7331 Baker Phillip Michael 7181
Bruzon Nancy Lvk 7331 Coffin James Robert 7131
Do Cuong Huy 7131 Hawkins Craig Patrick 7801
Hemry Wade Howard 7491 Henderson Charles Willia 7181
Knapp Christopher S 7831 Lashinsky Stephen Boyd 7171
Ledbetter Drew Wilbert 7321 Majority Stacyann L 7121
Parker Patrick S 7411 Rivera Jairon Ernesto 7111
Rodgers Matthew David 7411 Sanders Michael J Jr 7491
Stone Desmond Maurice 7361 Trujillo Francisco Jr 7831
Tuft Michael John 7201 Urbieta Leonardo Dejesus 7331
Washburn Dustin James 7811

FY-26 Lieutenant Commander Line Promotion Selection Board results
are pending Senate Confirmation as of the preparation date of this
message. FY-26 Lieutenant All-Fully-Qualified-Officer List results
are pending approval as of the preparation date of this message.

2. If a selected officer does not decline promotion in writing
prior to the projected date of rank (noted above in paragraph 1),
that officer is considered to have accepted the promotion on the
date indicated. An officer who chooses to decline promotion must
submit the declination in writing to COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-806) within
thirty (30) days of the release of this NAVADMIN.

3. The Commanding Officer (CO), the Secretary of the Navy, or his
designee, has the authority to delay projected promotions. Upon the

exercise of a delay, the officer shall be notified in writing before



the effective date of the promotion and not be tendered the
promoting appointment. The delay authority will immediately forward
the notification of delay with supporting documentation to
COMNAVPERSCOM (PERS-83), copy to PERS-806.

4. COs are reminded of their responsibility to ensure the officers
they are promoting are mentally, physically, morally and
professionally qualified in accordance with section 624 of title 10,
U.S. Code. Per reference (a), officers are ineligible for promotion
if they have failed the most recent Physical Fitness Assessment.

COs shall verify the promoting officer's information in the Physical
Readiness Information Management System to ensure compliance with
reference (a) and delay the officers promotion in accordance with
paragraph 3 of this NAVADMIN, if required.

5. Prepare a Delivery of Permanent Appointment (NAVPERS form
1421/7) (Rev 10-13). Use this NAVADMIN as reference (a). Use
section 624 of title 10, U.S. Code as reference (b) for permanent
lieutenants and above. Use section 578 of title 10, U.S. Code as
reference (b) for chief warrant officers. Mail the completed form
to PERS-806 or email via My Navy Career Center at
askmncc.fct@navy.mil.

6. Officers should review reference (b) and (c) for minimum Time-
In-Grade (TIG)/Service-In-Grade(SIG) requirements for purposes of
voluntary retirement. (NOTE: TIG/SIG requirements for active-duty
LCDR voluntary retirements changed with National Defense
Authorization Act 2021; Update to reference (b) is pending.)
Training and Administration of Reserve officers and those officers
temporarily on active duty anticipating release from active duty
under reference (d) may accept promotion without incurring any

additional active-duty obligation.



7. New photographs are required for all officers within three
months after acceptance of promotion. See reference (e) for
specific requirements.

8. Released by Vice Admiral Jeffrey J. Czerewko, N1.//



